ASLB Grievance After Report for July 16, 2020 9:00 am

| | Case Number | Complaint Against | Allegation(s) | Grievance Committee Recommendation | Board Action |
|----|-----------------------|--|--------------------------|--|-----------------|
| 1. | 2019- ASLB- 036 | William Michael Hubbard Siemens Industry, Inc., Security Division 215 Southport Dr Ste 900 Morrisville, NC 275600000 | 74D-8 | William Michael Hubbard and Siemens Industry, Inc., Security Division enter into and pay a consent agreement in the amount of \$367.20 for two registration violations. | Accepted |
| 2. | 2019- ASLB- 040 | Eric Randall Bouvet Affinity Integrated Solutions, Inc. 115 Pomona Drive Greensboro, NC 27407 | 14 B NCAC 17 .0206(b) | Eric Randall Bouvet and Affinity Integrated Solutions, Inc. enter into and pay a consent agreement in the amount of \$5,691.60 for thirty-one registration violations. | Accepted |
| 3. | 2019- ASLB- 042 | Kenneth Ray Angel KR Angel Electric Company, Inc. 809 Newell Street High Point, NC 27265 | NCGS 74D- 2(a) | Continue cease and desist for Kenneth Ray Angel and KR Angel Electric Company, Inc. for unlicensed activity. Should Mr. Kenneth Ray Angel apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review. | Accepted |
| 4. | 2019- ASLB- 043 | John William Morrow Telecommunications, Inc. 501 W 14th St Greenville, NC 278340000 | 14B NCAC 17 .0206(b) | John William Morrow and Telecommunications, Inc. enter into and pay a consent agreement in the amount of \$2182.80 for eleven registration violations. It was agreed the consent may be paid in three equal installments beginning in July 2020. | Accepted |

7/31/2020

Permitium

| | Case Number | Complaint Against | Allegation(s) | Grievance Committee Recommendation | Board Action |
|----|-----------------------|---|-------------------------|---|-----------------|
| 5. | 2020- ASLB- 001 | Harrison Diehl Safe Haven 416 McCullough dr Ste 225 Charlotte, NC 28262 | 14B NCAC 17 .0206(b) | Harrison Diehl and Safe Haven enter into and pay a consent agreement in the amount of \$918.00 for five registration violations. | Accepted |
| 6. | 2020- ASLB- 004 | Ava Coley RTS Technology 520 Pyrant Rd Sanford, NC 27330 | NCGS 74D-2 | Continue cease and desist for Ava Coley and RTS Technology for unlicensed activity. Should anyone from RTS Technology apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review. | Accepted |
| 7. | 2020- ASLB- 005 | Homer Weaver Safe Home Security, Inc. 5900 Royal Coach Ct Raleigh, NC 276120000 | NCGS 74D- 10(a)(19) | The two motions for case #2020-ASLB-005 and case # 2020-ASLB-014 are combined: (1) Safe Home Security Inc. must pay a civil penalty in the amount of \$2,000.00 for violation of 74D-10(a)(5) and registration violations and must submit a corrective action plan within 30 days. Also, staff is requested to conduct an audit on Safe Home Security Inc. (2) Revoke the Q/A status (alarm license) for Homer Weaver for violation of 74D-10(a)(19). | Accepted |
| 8. | 2020- ASLB- 008 | Jamon Daniel Hyatt SMOKY MOUNTAIN TECHNOLOGY LLC 645 THOMPSON COVE RD. CLYDE, NC 28721 | NCGS 74D-2 | Continue cease and desist for Jamon Daniel Hyatt and Smoky Mountain Technology LLC for unlicensed activity. Should Mr. Jamon Daniel Hyatt apply for a burglar alarm license, this case will be referred to the Screening Committee for review. | Accepted |
| 9. | 2020- ASLB- 014 | Homer Weaver Safe Home Security, Inc. 5900 Royal Coach Ct Raleigh, NC 276120000 | NCGS 74D-8 | Combined with case #2020-ASLB-005 | Accepted |